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KANSAS CORPORATION CommissioN 1080473 form s
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisSion March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing ip # CO051201
PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767 APINo, 15 __19-1 01-22231-00-00
name: _Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description: _ 140" N & 70' E OF
Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 __-S_ZENE Sec. 7 Twp.17__s R.30 [MEast E]Wesl
Address 2. _BOX 783188 850 Feetfrom /] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA Siate:KS Zip:ﬂgl+ 3_18_8_..._ 290 Feet from m East / D West Line of Section
Contact Person: John Niemberger County: Lane
Phone: (316 ] 691-9500 Lease Name: Cramer 7A Well &#: 1
Z] 1.  Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation. JOhNSON portsy, _4520-4524, 4528-4531
cormation. LKC-C/DJ/E perts); _4024-4026, 3983-3986, 3969-3974
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: JOhnson BOPD:_:}_;L MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 4.38
Formation: LKC'CID/E BOPD:&O_%_ MCFPO: BWPD: .
Formation: BOPD: . .~ ...  MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_____ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:____ ..  MCFPD: BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4.  Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a,

For Commingiing of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 5, Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1; MYes INo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Weil Complation form) far the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS QNLY, include the following:
[:I 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well.

[:] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingted.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K. A.R. 82-3-135b and must ba fited wihin 15 days of publication of

I:l Denied zl Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 5/17/2012

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann Date; 09/17/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Healy, KS 67850

&
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Lando Lessee: ¥
andowner: ) Opemtor:
Brian & Janice Brooks Etlr;n:nr?;l}ll:gg mltpcch[e Exploratton, Inc.
234 N. Lane Scatt RD 250 1. Nator Si. PO 783183 @

Wich!ita, Ks, 67278-3188

1/2 Mile Radius

Landowner:

Keith & Sandra Craner,
116 W. Highway 4
Healy, KS, 67850

#]j Cramer 7A )

Keith & Sandra Cramer Rdv.Trust | Opertor: x

Ritchte Exploration, Inc. Operator:

PO 783188

Wichlita, Ks, 67278-3188 PO 783188

Landowner:
Kelth L. & Sandm K. Cramer PrREm—

Revocable Living Trust Geotge L & Janet §. Daker
Kelth & Sandra Cramer,Trustces  [226 ¥. Aapaboc
615 Mt Brier PL.
AMaphattan, KS, 66503

Ritchle Exploration, Inc.

Wichiita, Ks, 67278-31

ILandovwner:

Lori A. Hawker

225 N. Arapahoe RD
Healy, KS, 67850

&

Landowner:

1519 6th Ave.
Keamey, NE 68845

Freddy J. Vavra & Danny Vavm

Legend
® Oil well
-¢- Dry and Abandoned Well

FNCLORATION, TNC.
L U TR

Production or Fluids

Applicant Well: #1 Cramer 7A
All Wells on Offsettlng Leases within ¥ Mlle Radius
Name and Address Of Lessee of Record or Operator
On Offsetting Leases

Application for
Commingling of

Prepared Dy I Scale: Date:
Adam Ridanli 1318000 Aprtl 23, 2012




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Cramer 7A
850° FNL & 590° FEL
Section 7-17S-30W
Lane Co., KS

Township 17 South, Range 30 West

Sec. §: Swi4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: Wilkens SC #1;
Wilkens 5C #2

Brian & Janice Brooks Landowner
234 N. Lane Scott RD
Healy, KS 67850

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Lessee
250 N. Water St., Ste 300
Wichita, KS 67202

Keith & Sandra Cramer Rev. Trust Landowner
Keith & Sandra Cramer, Trusteces

116 W. Highway 4

Healy, KS 67850

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Cramer 7A

Keith L. & Sandra K. Cramer Mineral Owners
Revocable Living Trust

Keith & Sandra Cramer, Trustees

615 Mt Brier P1.

Manhattan, KS 66503

Lori A. Hawker Landowner
225 N, Arapahoc RD
Healy, KS 67850

NW/4, lessa Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Sharp Seed 8B
15.7 acre tract




15.7 acre tract George L. & Janet R. Baker
in NW/4 226 N. Arapahoe RD
Healy, KS 67850

Landowner

SW/4 Freddy }. Vavra & Danny Vavra  Landowners
1519 6" Ave.

Kearney, NE 68845




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
SS.

County of Sedgwick )

John Niernberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Cramer 7A #1
well located in the County of Lane (see attached plat map). This notice included a letter and a
copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed on April 26, 2012,

made as aforesaid on the 26" of

April A.D. 2012

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

26" day of April 2012

)‘d_’l\;\ QAN \/l\b o N

Notary Public Sedgidk County, Kansas

KAREN HOPPER
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF KANSAS




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §5.
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichila Bagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuousty and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hercinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that o notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eegle for _1_ issues, {hai the first
publication of said nolice was

made as aforesaid on the 30th of

April Ap. 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the siatements above set forth and
that they are true.

o Tl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

3o day of April, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Notary Pubtfc ateo! an
My Appt. Expires-.._._,) J

‘/Q?/-Lm..e { \d/ [{Q’dzﬁ

Nolory Public Sﬁwlck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fec : $91.60
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roof of JPublication

State of Kansas,
County of Lane, ss:

) Mty Hactman

of lawiu) age, being duly swgrn upon ¢ath states that hefshe is the
editor of THE DIGHTON HERALD

THAT said newspaper has been published a! loasl weekly (50) times
a year and has been so published lor ai least five years prior to the
first publication of the aftached notice.

THAT said paper was entered as second class matter al the post
office of its publication;

THAT sald paper has a gensrel paid circulation on a datly, or weekiy,
or monthiy, or yearly basis in LANE County, Kansas, and is NOT a
trade, religious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED and
published in LANE County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular
Issue of said newspaper:

1s! Publication was made on the &_ day of jD:\ﬂ .

2nd Fublication was made on the ___ day of 20

L LRI e, -

3rd Publication was made on the ___ day of
4th Publication was made on the ___ day of
5th Publication was made on the ___ day of
6th Publication was made on the ___  day of

FESAY

Publication fee

3
Affidavit, Nolary's Fees s
Additional Copies @ $

$

U0

Total Publication Fae

(Signed) !\ H{,\\ﬁ“\‘ YIN

Witness my hand this & day ol _G)%

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to belore me this &

day of MNAam
</

{Notary Public)

My commission explres o0 - 7. DO 1
[ KELLY C. ANDERSOﬂ

e Molary Pubkc - State of Kensas
Lly Apol Expires Fobruary 7, 2014




Conservation Division

finney State Office Building Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec. ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

May 17, 2012

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO051201
Cramer 7A #1, Sec.7-T17S-R30W, Lane County
API No. 15-101-22231-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACQO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on May 7, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 3.01 0.00 4.38 452(-4524, 4528-4531
LKC-C/D/E 22.04 0.00 141.57 | 4024-4026, 3983-3986, 3969-3974

Total Estimated Current Production | 25.05 0.00 145,95

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
{AOF).

Commingling ID number CO051201 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports {ACQO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




